
PAYMENT PLAN OPTION

College of the Desert offers an optional payment plan to assist with the payment of 
enrollment fees.  Please note there is a $20 administrative processing fee per 
semester for this service. For more information on the payment plan, please go to 
collegeofthedesert.edu Student Services, Bursar, Fees, Payments - Payment Plan. 
Please note:  Students are responsible for their class schedules and fee payments.  Please
check the accuracy of your class schedule by going to collegeofthedesert.edu
Go to WebAdvisor, then “Academic Profile”, then “My Class Schedule”. 

All Summer classes are short-term.
Short-term start and end dates are printed below each section in the Class Schedule. 

Important Calendar Dates

May 24 Deadline to submit Admission Application for Residency purposes; Residency 
Questionnaire; Petition to Repeat; Over 7 Unit Enrollment Clearance - Overload; 
Prerequisite Clearance or Prerequisite Challenge.

June 1 Admission Application Deadline for Residency Determination
June 15 Last day to submit Summer 2021 Application to Graduate 

(Spring 2022 Commencement)

June 7 Mon 8-WEEK CLASSES BEGIN
June 9 Wed Last day to ADD for 8-week classes
June 9 Wed Last day to DROP and be eligible for a REFUND for 8-week classes. 

Students enrolled beyond this date are financially responsible for their fees.
June 11 Fri Classes do NOT meet. College closed every FRIDAY through August 13
June 14 Mon Last day to DROP an 8-week class without a “W”
July 5 Mon HOLIDAY - Fourth of July Observed - NO MONDAY CLASS MEETINGS
July 15 Thurs Last day to DROP an 8-week class with a “W”
July 29 Thurs 8-WEEK CLASSES END - Final Exam Day

June 21 Mon 6-WEEK CLASSES BEGIN
June 22 Tues Last day to ADD for 6-week classes
June 22 Tues Last day to DROP and be eligible for a REFUND for 6-week classes.

Students enrolled beyond this date are financially responsible for their fees.
June 25 Fri Classes do NOT meet. College closed every FRIDAY through August 13
June 27 Sun Last day to DROP a 6-week class without a “W”
July 5 Mon HOLIDAY - Fourth of July Observed - NO MONDAY CLASS MEETINGS
July 19 Mon Last day to DROP a 6-week class with a “W”
July 29 Thurs 6-WEEK CLASSES END - Final Exam Day
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